(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
	+30449 V V V			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Uni-Star Industries, Ltd. 653 Hwy 77 P.O. Box 914 Marion, AR 72364 Sue Fisk, President Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Donald L. Fisk Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
X Assignment	Street Address: 252 River Trace Drive			
Other	City: Marion State: AR Zip: 72364			
Execution Date: May 15, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,523,372			
	5,853,848			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Name: Donald L. Fisk	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	X Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 252 River Trace Drive	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Marion State: AR Zip: 72364				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	γ			
Donald L. Fisk Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: May 15, 2003 Date				

05/22/2003 ECOOPER 00000101 5523372

01 FC:8021

40.00 00

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014083 FRAME: 0904

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

Whereas, Uni-Star Industries, Ltd. of 653 Hwy 77, Marion Arkansas, 72364, hereinafter referred to as assignee, did obtain an assignment to two United States Patents titled, "Starch Graft Copolymers Utilizing Prime Starch", Patent # 5,523, 372 and "Biodegradable Foam Product from a Starch Graft Copolymer", Patent # 5,853,848, hereinafter referred to as the patents, from the sole owner and inventor, Donald L. Fisk of 252 River Trace Drive, Marion, Arkansas 72364, formerly of Cuba, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as the patentee, under terms and conditions of an agreement between the two parties dated December 28, 1995 and whereas, assignee has failed to fulfill any of the obligations of the agreement and assignee is unable to pay fees now due to keep parents in force, therefore, to protect his rights, patentee now demands the immediate assignment of said patents back to the patentee as per terms of said agreement.

Therefore, in acknowledgement of the terms of the aforementioned assignment agreement, Uni-Star Industries Ltd., by its President, Sue Fisk, agrees to the demands of the patentee and hereby releases the entire right, title and interest to the subject patents and assigns the subject patents to the patentee, Donald L. Fisk as of the date of this instrument.

1 N41

RECORDED: 05/20/2003

Executed this	-12/h	day of	There	, 2003	
at Marion	ansansa	72	364		
("NOTAR	Y SEAL?		L.C	An.	
Sarah M. Traugi Crittenden Sealty, My Conduscion E	h, Notary Public State of Arkansas Expires 11/8(2011)	Signature		guz.	
State of	kansas	Title			
County of	ttenden) SS:	4		
Before me persona	ally appeared said	Sue Fi	5 <u> and</u>	l acknowledge ti	he
forgoing instrument to	be his/her free act and d	eed this	15th	_day of /	
May	, 2003 Not	ary Public	Sarahi	Janah	

PATENT REEL: 014083 FRAME: 0905